

**21-C-00033; 131st Ave Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 01, 2022**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Miller Pipeline		Granite Inliner		Insituform Technologies		Vortex Services		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
100	Contingency	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
102	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$59,225.00	\$59,225.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 44,646.60	\$44,646.60	\$ 69,700.00	\$69,700.00	
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	282	LF	\$46.25	\$13,042.50	\$70.00	\$19,740.00	\$ 40.50	\$11,421.00	\$ 68.00	\$19,176.00	
0424.4720	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	1,047	LF	\$95.00	\$99,465.00	\$83.00	\$86,901.00	\$ 113.40	\$118,729.80	\$ 185.00	\$193,695.00	
0427.5830	Cured in Place Pipe for 27" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.583 inch thick)	2,990	LF	\$119.00	\$355,810.00	\$103.00	\$307,970.00	\$ 132.10	\$394,979.00	\$ 160.00	\$478,400.00	
0430.5830	Cured in Place Pipe for 30" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.583 inch thick)	66	LF	\$305.00	\$20,130.00	\$230.00	\$15,180.00	\$ 256.90	\$16,955.40	\$ 350.00	\$23,100.00	
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	282	LF	\$2.00	\$564.00	\$8.00	\$2,256.00	\$ 2.60	\$733.20	\$ 4.00	\$1,128.00	
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	1,047	LF	\$5.75	\$6,020.25	\$8.00	\$8,376.00	\$ 8.50	\$8,899.50	\$ 7.00	\$7,329.00	
0601.27	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 27" Dia. Gravity Sewer	2,990	LF	\$8.05	\$24,069.50	\$8.50	\$25,415.00	\$ 9.50	\$28,405.00	\$ 8.00	\$23,920.00	
0601.30	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 30" Dia. Gravity Sewer	66	LF	\$8.05	\$531.30	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 15.90	\$1,049.40	\$ 38.00	\$2,508.00	
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$10.35	\$517.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.30	\$265.00	\$ 13.50	\$675.00	
0602.24	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	150	LF	\$17.25	\$2,587.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.90	\$2,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,000.00	
0602.27	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 27" Dia. Gravity Sewer	150	LF	\$17.25	\$2,587.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.90	\$2,385.00	\$ 36.00	\$5,400.00	
0700	Disposal of Debris	50	CY	\$1.15	\$57.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 105.90	\$5,295.00	\$ 130.00	\$6,500.00	
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	90	EA	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$14,580.00	\$ 1.00	\$90.00	
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	8	EA	\$287.50	\$2,300.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 280.60	\$2,244.80	\$ 385.00	\$3,080.00	
2051.24	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 24" Gravity Sewer	16	EA	\$460.00	\$7,360.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 317.70	\$5,083.20	\$ 415.00	\$6,640.00	
2051.27	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 27" Gravity Sewer	66	EA	\$764.75	\$50,473.50	\$390.00	\$25,740.00	\$ 344.20	\$22,717.20	\$ 450.00	\$29,700.00	
4600.1p	Small Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement (in pavement)	1	EA	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,117.90	\$2,117.90	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
4600.2p	Large Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement (in pavement)	1	EA	\$3,105.00	\$3,105.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,647.40	\$2,647.40	\$ 3,340.00	\$3,340.00	
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	360	SF	\$57.50	\$20,700.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 29.70	\$10,692.00	\$ 44.00	\$15,840.00	
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	1,020	HRS	\$240.00	\$244,800.00	\$365.00	\$372,300.00	\$ 264.70	\$269,994.00	\$ 255.00	\$260,100.00 *	
				TOTAL	\$987,801.05	TOTAL	\$997,168.00	TOTAL	\$1,016,225.40	TOTAL	\$1,204,621.00 *	
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration												
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.												
								Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>			
									Jim Greiner, P.E.			
									City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
									306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
									Tampa, FL 33602			